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POWERED by ROUSH PROPANE 

O.T.I.S. Alert Light 

One Touch Integrated Start (O.T.I.S) is the feature on the Roush propane where the key activates 

a start sequence to purge propane gas from the lines and bring in liquid.  

Blue Bird as an added safety feature has installed a flashing light in the engine compartment as a 

warning that O.T.I.S. has been initiated and that the engine will start to crank. There is a warning 

decal (Figure #1) above the light which is on the left side of the radiator support (Figure #2 &3).  

 

FIGURE #1 

Contact Our Sales Department With 

Any Questions 

 

Kevin Coon:  kcoon@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (315)415-6570 

Bill Daigler: wdaigler@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (716)713-9852 

George Darling: gdarling@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (315)263-6141 

Jeremy Johnston: jjohnston2@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (585)233-3768 

Bill Lyons Sr.: wlyons@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (518)470-0609 

Bill Lyons II: wlyons2@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (518)275-2816 

Jeremie (JJ) Richmond: jrichmond@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (315)559-3999 

FROM YOUR FRIENDS AT 

NEW YORK BUS SALES! 
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          FIGURE #3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FIGURE #2 

 


